The Company’s maximum exposure to credit risk as at 31st March, 2022 is the carrying value of each class of financial
assets as on that date.

			   Cash and Cash Equivalents
			�   The Company held cash and cash equivalents of INR 55.79 lakhs as on March 31, 2022(March 31, 2021 : INR 55.65

lakhs). The cash and cash equivalents are held in hand and with bank. (Refer Note 1).

	 (c) Market Risk

		�  Market risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices in
case of equity investments and Net Asset Value (NAV) in case of mutual fund investments. The objective of market risk
management is to manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimizing the return.

		�  Company is having certain investments in unlisted companies where the valuation takes place based on certain market

multiples of similar companies after duly adjusted for discounts to the same if any.

		  Sensitivity Analysis
(` in Lakhs)

Sensitivity

analysis

Change in

assumption

Impact on carrying value of investments

Increase in assumption Decrease in assumption

Details 31 March 2022 31 March 2021 31 March 2022 31 March 2021 31 March 2022 31 March 2021

Quoted Equity

investments

1% 1%  9,55.24 7,22.91  (9,55.24)  (7,22.91)

Unquoted Equity

investments

1% 1%  7,01.70 73.12  (7,01.70)  (73.12)

Mutual Fund

investments

1% 1%  1,82.00 59.41  (1,82.00)  (59.41)

		  Risk Management Structure
		�  Risk is an inherent and integral part of the business of investments and business process outsourcing. The Company aims

to achieve an appropriate balance between risk and returns by establishing an efficient risk mitigation system. In order
to mitigate risks, the Company has instituted a risk management framework, wherein, the Audit Committee under the
supervision of the Board is tasked with regular assessment and laying down of policies for management of risks.In respect
of certain investments, the Company has established systems to conduct due diligence of proposals received and to ensure

[…]

� The Group is exposed to foreign exchange currency risk on account of having sales revenue in foreign currency.

	� The Group has a forex policy in place whose objective is to reduce foreign exchange risk by deploying the appropriate hedging

strategies (forward contracts ) and also by maintaining reasonable open exposures within approved parameters depending

on the future outlook on currencies.

	 (a)	� The carrying amounts of the Group’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities based on

gross exposure at the end of the reporting period is as under:

Particulars 31st March 2022 31st March 2021

AUD

(A$'000)

`

Lakhs

AUD

(A$'000)

`

Lakhs

Monetary Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 2374.00 13,47.07 1864.64 10,26.91

Trade Receivables 597.50 3,39.04 606.38 3,33.95

Monetary Liabilites

Trade Payables  11.84 6.72  25.06 13.80

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Contd.)

170
SUNDARAM FINANCE HOLDINGS LIMITED

	 (b)	Sensitivity Analysis

(` in Lakhs)

Sensitivity Analysis Change in

assumption

Impact on Carrying Value of investments

Increase in assumption Decrease in assumption

Details 31st March 2022 31st March 2021 31st March 2022 31st March 2021 31st March 2022 31st March 2021

Quoted Equity investments 1% 1% 9,55.24  7,22.91  (9,55.24)  (7,22.91)

Unquoted Equity investments 1% 1% 7,01.70  73.12  (7,01.70)  (73.12)

Mutual Fund investments 1% 1% 1,95.69  70.78  (1,95.69)  (70.78)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Contd.)

	 (c)	� The foreign currency risk on above exposure is mitigated by derivative contracts. The outstanding contracts as at the Balance
Sheet date are as follows:

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars 31st March 2022 31st March 2021

Buy Sell Buy Sell

Forward Contract: Cashflow Hedge

AUD/INR (in A$ '000)  -   10500.00  -   11550.00

AUD/INR (in ` Lakhs)  -   62,10.88  -   65,50.27

As at the Balance Sheet date, the Group's net foreign exchange exposures that are not hedged by a derivative instrument or

otherwise is below:

Particulars GBP NZD Equivalent in INR